PRINTED: 03/11/2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING COMPLETED
345311 B. WING 03/08/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

901 RIDGE ROAD

ROXBORO HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER
ROXBOROQ, NC 27572

X4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION o)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION} TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY}
F 000} INITIAL COMMENTS F 000
The facility is in compliance with the
requiremnents of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for
Long Term Care Facilities (General Health
Survey).
LABORATORY DIREGTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE THLE (X8 DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*} denotes a deficlency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficlent protection to the patients. (See instructicns.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided, For nutsing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facilily. |If deficlencles are cited, an approved plan of correction s reguisite to continsed
program participation.
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PRINTED: 04/15/2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES _ OMB NO. 0838-0351
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (%3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 ~ MATN BUILDING 04 COMPLETED
. 345314 B.WING__ ) 04/11/12013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
501 RIDGE ROAD
ROXBORO HEALTH E EN
OXBOR ALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER ROXBORO, NG 27573 ‘ .
X4y 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION 08}
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY #UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETICN
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS—REFERENSE% Tg g%EAPPROPR!ATE DATE
DEFICIE
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

This Life Safely Code{LSC) survey was
conducted as per The Code of Federal Register
at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing
Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced
publications, This building is Type Ill construction,
one story, with a complete automatic sprinkier
system. The facility has a license for 145 beds,
140 skilled nursing and 5 HA, the current census
Is 109, 105 skilled nursing and 4 HA.

The deficiencies determined during the survey
are as follows:

K 018 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K018
§8=D
Doors protecting corridor openings in other than
required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core
wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20
minutes. Doors In sprinkiered buildings are only
required to resist the passage of smoke. There is
no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors
are provided with a means suitable for keeping
the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6
are parmitted.  19.3.6.3

Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations
in all heaith care facilities.

LAB TOBY DIREGTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIE REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE Y
[y 1 N .
NS Ot ny Zhadzes, d*\ e

6) DATE

Any daf’rslf.ﬁ:y statemen‘t-é;tding with an asterisk {*} denotes a deficlency which the institution may be excused from corresting providing it Is detarmine’d tHat

ather safaguards provide sufficient protaction to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursi
following the date of survey whether of not a plan of corraction Is provided. For nursing homes, {

days following the date these doguments are mada available fo the facility. Ifde
program pariicipation.

ng homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days
he abova findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
ficioncles are ciled, an approved plan of correction I requisite to continued
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MERICAID SERVICES

PRINTED.‘? 04/15/2013
FORMAPPROVED
OMB NO.10938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

ROXBORO HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE
901 RIDGE ROAD
ROXBORO, NC 27573

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION x3) DATEE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 81 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
345311 B. WING 04/11/2013

i

doors the Maintenance Suparvis:qr has
complata an inspection of the faciliy.

The Plan of Correction for this alleged
deficlent practice would be included in
the facifitys wmost recent Quality
Assurance meeting minutes.

X4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ol
PREFIX (EACH DEFIGIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 018 Continued From page 1 K018] Ko18
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: STANDARD DISCLAIMER: d
This plan of correction is provided as &
A2 CFR 483,70(a) uirement for continued
By observation on 4/11/13 at approximately noon necessary fed -
LAY / pp Y panicipation in the Medicare and
the fellowing door was non-compliant, specific Medicaid program({s) and does nof, in -
findings include; the door to the oxygen storage any manner, constitute an admission to
room at nurses statlon #1 is not smoke tight, the the valigity of the alleged deficient
door currently has a louver In the door. practice(s). ‘
The louvers on the door ware sealed 41! 0(‘15
with a piace of lile and edges were |
caulked, making the door airtight, )
To ensure compllance on all other '4\ |q‘ 'S
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PRINTED: 04/16/2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ’ FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; A BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 COMPLETED
345311 B. WING 04/11/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GITY, 8TATE, ZIP CODE
901 RIDGE ROAD
BOR *
ROXBORO HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER _ ROXBORO, NC 27573 ‘
X4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (x5}
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
1AG REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING RIFORMATION) e CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K000
There ware no Life Safety Code Deficiencies .

noted at time of survey.

LABQRATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REFRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE u\ 6} DATE
* 1 4
> 0 Kl A A A Al .

Am‘{:gﬁcy statement ending with an asterlsk () denoles a deficiency which the Institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

otheragfeghiards provide sufficlant protection to the patlents. (See instructions.} Except for nurelng homss, the findings stated above are disclosabla 90 days
followingti dale of survey whether or not a plan of carrection Is provided. For nursing homas, the above findlngs and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made avallable to the facllity. If deficlencles are cited, an approved plan of ¢orrection 1s requisite to continued

prograrn participation. LQ'QJ
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